



**EXHIBIT B  
CHANGE ORDER  
NO. 1**

PROJECT TITLE: 191300

SERVICE PROVIDER: COLORADO BORING COMPANY

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 191300

PO NUMBER: 9190733

DESCRIPTION: Install conduit at the intersection of College & Suniga/Pinon

1. Reason for Change: Change in field conditions, addition to scope, CDOT permit requirements
2. Description of Change: Shallow storm infrastructure required additional work, add 2" conduit, removal of concrete under pavers, adjust conduit quantities to accommodate Connexion
3. Change in Work Order Price: \$9,585.50
4. Change in Work Order Time: N/A

---

ORIGINAL WORK ORDER PRICE	\$ 18,525.70
TOTAL APPROVED CHANGE ORDER	\$ 0
TOTAL PENDING CHANGE ORDER	\$ 0
TOTAL THIS CHANGE ORDER	\$ 9,585.50
TOTAL % OF THIS CHANGE ORDER	52%
TOTAL C.O.% OF ORIGINAL WORK ORDER	52%
<b>ADJUSTED WORK ORDER COST</b>	<b>\$ 28,111.20</b>

SERVICE PROVIDER: DocuSigned by:  
*Jon Jacobs*  
724F962DF39F43B...  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Jon Jacobs, Managing Member  
 Date: 7/3/2019

ACCEPTANCE: DocuSigned by:  
*Britney Sorensen*  
D2FB7D2FAFC4AA...  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Britney Sorensen, Project Manager  
 Date: 7/2/2019

REVIEWED: DocuSigned by:  
*Pat Johnson*  
55D7D9D99DE0403...  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Pat Johnson, Senior Buyer  
 Date: 7/3/2019

ACCEPTANCE: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Gerry Paul, Purchasing Director  
 (if greater than \$60,000)  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_



Qty	Description	Unit Price	Total
0	Trenching	\$ 7.00	\$ -
0	1-1.25" Directional Bore	\$ 10.50	\$ -
-70	1-2" Directional Bore	\$ 10.50	\$ (735.00)
0	1-3" Directional Bore	\$ 10.50	\$ -
0	2-1.25" Directional Bore	\$ 10.50	\$ -
140	2-2" Directional Bore	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,750.00
-180	2-3" Directional Bore	\$ 14.50	\$ (2,610.00)
0	3-2" Directional Bore	\$ 14.50	\$ -
0	1-4" Directional Bore	\$ 14.50	\$ -
0	1-4" and 1-2" Directional Bore	\$ 16.50	\$ -
0	1-4" and 2-2" Directional Bore	\$ 16.50	\$ -
0	1-4" and 3-2" Directional Bore	\$ 16.55	\$ -
240	2-2" and 2-3" Directional Bore	\$ 19.50	\$ 4,680.00
0	8-5" & 2-2" Directional Bore	\$ 165.00	\$ -
0	1-5" Directional Bore	\$ 16.00	\$ -
0	2-5" Directional Bore	\$ 21.00	\$ -
0	3-5" Directional Bore	\$ 23.00	\$ -
0	Add 1-1.25" duct to bore	\$ 2.00	\$ -
0	Add 2-1.25" duct to bore	\$ 2.50	\$ -
0	Hole-hog tunneling	\$ 10.50	\$ -
0	Hydro Excavation	\$ 425.00	\$ -
6	Dewatering	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Pothole paved surface	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330.00
5	Pothole unpaved surface	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00
0	Surface restoration	\$ 12.00	\$ -
0	Replace sod per sq. ft.	\$ 1.80	\$ -
0	Replace paved asphalt per cubic ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ -
0	Replace paved concrete per cubic ft.	\$ 24.00	\$ -
0	Sawcut asphalt per ft.	\$ 2.10	\$ -
0	Sawcut concrete per ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ -
0	Core drill asphalt (non pothole)	\$ 65.00	\$ -
0	Core drill concrete (non pothole)	\$ 65.00	\$ -
0	CBC custom Spacer	\$ 155.00	\$ -
0	Steel banding per ft.	\$ 1.22	\$ -
0	Assemble spacer and banding per ft.	\$ 5.50	\$ -
0	1.25" HDPE pipe	\$ 0.80	\$ -
690	2" HDPE pipe	\$ 1.05	\$ 724.50

Qty	Description	Unit Price	Total
120	3" HDPE pipe	\$ 2.55	\$ 306.00
0	4" HDPE pipe	\$ 4.87	\$ -
0	5" HDPE pipe	\$ 6.02	\$ -
0	4" Boreguard pipe	\$ 5.17	\$ -
0	5" Boreguard pipe	\$ 6.02	\$ -
0	6" Boreguard pipe	\$ 8.12	\$ -
0	Private sewer lateral locate	\$ 210.00	\$ -
0	Private water line locate	\$ 65.00	\$ -
0	Install vault 12"-18"-18"	\$ 55.00	\$ -
0	Install vault 15"-25"-18"	\$ 65.00	\$ -
0	Install vault 25"-37"-18"	\$ 75.00	\$ -
0	Install vault 37"-49"-30"	\$ 150.00	\$ -
0	Install vault 49"-97"-49"	\$ 235.00	\$ -
0	Traffic Management Day Standard	\$ 510.00	\$ -
0	Traffic Management Day 4 Hour Notice	\$ 685.00	\$ -
0	Traffic Management Day Emergency	\$ 785.00	\$ -
0	Arrow Board Rental per day	\$ 70.00	\$ -
0	Flagger per hr.	\$ 38.00	\$ -
0	Cones ea.	\$ 4.00	\$ -
0	Sign Panel A per day	\$ 32.00	\$ -
0	Sign Panel B per day	\$ 32.00	\$ -
0	Mechanical Bore pits	\$ 300.00	\$ -
12	2-Man labor crew for site resto. Per hr	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00
0	Plan and Profile per ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ -
0	Concrete sidewalk replacement per sq. ft.	\$ 22.00	\$ -
0	Concrete road replacement per sq. ft.	\$ 98.00	\$ -
0	Asphalt parking lot replacement per sq. ft	\$ 16.00	\$ -
0	Asphalt street replacement per sq. ft.	\$ 96.00	\$ -
1	CDOT permit	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -

Subtotal	\$ 9,585.50
Taxes	
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 9,585.50</b>

<b>Job Location</b>
S. College Ave. and Pinon St. Ft. Collins, CO.